
 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 
N762P396360 – TABLE / TABLEAU 

 

IMPORTANT NOTE / NOTE IMPORTANTE: 

** PLACE ALL PARTS ON A CLEAN AND SMOOTH SURFACE SUCH AS A RUG OR 

CARPET TO AVOID THE PARTS FROM BEING SCRATCHED. 

** PLACEZ TOUTES LES PIÈCES SUR UNE SURFACE PROPRE ET LISSE COMME UN 

TAPIS OU UNE MOQUETTE POUR ÉVITER QUE LES PIÈCES SOIENT RAYÉES. 

** BEFORE YOU BEGIN, KINDLY FOLLOW THE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS STEP BY 

STEP. 

** AVANT DE COMMENCER, VEUILLEZ SUIVRE LES INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE 

ÉTAPE PAR ÉTAPE. 

**DO NOT TIGHTEN ALL SCREWS AND BOLTS UNTIL THE TABLE IS FULLY SET-UP. 

** NE SERREZ PAS TOUTES LES VIS ET TOUS LES BOULONS AVANT QUE LA TABLE NE 

SOIT ENTIÈREMENT ASSEMBLÉE. 
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Label Picture Description QTY 

A 

 

TOP / HAUT 1 

 

B 

 

 

LEG / JAMBE 

 

2 

 

C 

 

LEG / JAMBE 

 

2 

 

D 
 

SUPPORT BAR / BARRE DE 
SUPPORT 

 

4 

 

 
Label Picture Description QTY 

1  Bolt / Boulon (M6x75mm) 5 

2 
 

Barrel nut / Écrou de 
barillet (6 x 13mm) 

5 

3 
 

Bolt / Boulon (M8x35mm) 9 

4  ALLEN KEY WRENCH / CLÉ 
ALLEN 

1 

5 

 

 ASSEMBLY TOOLS 
REQUIRED (NOT 

INCLUDED) 
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Before   
Beginning   
Assembly: 

 

 

                                   

This chair has multiple parts and may require up to 15 minutes to assemble. 
The picture above provides an overview of the chair parts to help you visualize and 
understand each component. Please read through the instructions below to 
familiarize yourself with the parts and steps before assembly. 
Cette chaise comporte plusieurs pièces et son assemblage peut prendre jusqu'à 15 
minutes. 
L'image ci-dessus présente les différentes pièces de la chaise afin de vous aider à 
visualiser et à comprendre chaque composant. Veuillez lire attentivement les 
instructions ci-dessous pour vous familiariser avec les pièces et les étapes avant le 
montage. 
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Step 1                                                                        

Step 1: Attach the two table legs (B, C) to the table frame (A) 

Étape 1: Fixez les deux pieds de table (B, C) au cadre de table (A) 

STEP 2  

Step 2: Attach Support bar (D) to the legs frame (B,C) 

Étape 2 : Fixez la barre de support (D) au cadre des pieds (B,C) 
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STEP 3              
Step 3.1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Step 3.2 
 

Step 3.1: Install the barrel nut (2) into the round hole on the inside of each table frame, Use 
screwdriver (5) to fix the barrel nut (2). 
Insert the Bolt (1) through the hole on the support bar and thread it into the Barrel Nut and 
tighten securely with the Allen Wrench (4) 
Étape 3.1: Installez l'écrou cylindrique (2) dans le trou rond situé à l'intérieur de chaque cadre 
de table. Utilisez le tournevis (5) pour le fixer. 
Insérez le boulon (1) dans le trou de la barre de support et vissez-le dans l'écrou cylindrique. 
Serrez-le fermement avec la clé Allen (4). 
Step 3.2: Insert the Bolt (3) through the hole on the support bar and tighten securely with the 
Allen Wrench (4) 
Étape 3.2 : Insérez le boulon (3) dans le trou de la barre de support et serrez-le fermement avec 
la clé Allen (4). 

                   MADE IN VIETNAM / FABRIQUÉ AU VIETNAM             Page 5 of 6 



 
 
 
 

 

The table is ready for use. 

The table can only be used on a flat, level surface. 

La table est prête à l'emploi. 

Cette table ne peut être utilisée que sur une surface plane et de 

niveau. 
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